FINANCE PEI ACT REGULATIONS 

AASI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Finance PEI Act 

Regulations (EC2012-739), Council authorized Finance PEI to provide a five-year 

term loan in the amount of one million three hundred twenty thousand 

($1,320,000.00) dollars at its prevailing fixed interest rate at the time of closing to 

AASI Real Estate Holdings Inc., for the purchase of capital assets, on terms and 

conditions satisfactory to the Board of Directors of Finance PEI. 

EC2025-1037

[...]

FINANCE PEI ACT REGULATIONS 

ATLANTIC BEEF PRODUCERS CO-OPERATIVE INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Finance PEI Act 

Regulations (EC2012-739), Council authorized Finance PEI to renew a five-year 

term loan in the amount of one million seven hundred thirty-three thousand 

ninety-two ($1,733,092.00) dollars at a rate of cost of funds to Atlantic Beef 

Producers Co-operative Inc., for the renewal of a term loan, on terms and 

conditions satisfactory to the Board of Directors of Finance PEI. 

EC2025-1038 

INTERPRETATION ACT 

DOG ACT 
COMMENCEMENT OF PROCEEDING FORM REGULATIONS